Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roche Diagnostics Corporation		09/21/2005	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Law Department
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2940213	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2931311	COAGUWIPE
Registration Number:	2911176	COBAS
Registration Number:	2913258	COBAS
Registration Number:	2977379	COBAS
Registration Number:	2915394	EQAP
Registration Number:	2919736	LIVE LIFE. WE'LL FIT IN.
Registration Number:	2919737	LIVE LIFE. WE'LL FIT IN.
Registration Number:	2949615	LIVE LIFE. WE'LL FIT IN.
Registration Number:	2813669	ONLINE DAT
Registration Number:	2917693	ONLINE TDM
Registration Number:	2958397	REDI-SCALE
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0409**

900043309

Serial Number:	78280734	ADVISOR	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sen	(317)521-2883	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	317-521-7340		
Email:	debra.robinson@roche.com		
Correspondent Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.		
Address Line 1:	9115 Hague Road		
Address Line 2:	Intellectual Property Law Department		
Address Line 4:	Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		D. Michael Young	
Signature:		/dmy/	
Date:		03/02/2006	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Nunc Pro Tunc-2#page1.tif source=US Nunc Pro Tunc-2#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0410**

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 ("Assignor"), has assigned and hereby assigns effective as of January 1, 2064 to ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana ("Assignee"), all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (The "Marks"), the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

By: A Oldam
Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

Date: September 21, 2005

STATE OF Indiana) SS:

Before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steve A. Oldham, as Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Roche Diagnostics Corporation who having been duly swom upon his oath acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment for and on behalf of said corporation.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0411

EXHIBIT A

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION U.S. TRADEMARKS (REGISTERED) ASSIGNED TO ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC.

Trademark	Serial No	Reg Date	Reg No
ADVANTAGE	78403098	4/12/2005	2940213
COAGUWIPE	76475727	3/8/2005	2931311
cobas	78341244	12/14/2004	2911176
COBAS	78341250	12/21/2004	2913258
cobas	76512726	7/26/2005	2977379
EQAP	78295071	12/28/2004	2915394
LIVE LIFE, WE'LL FIT IN.	78142258	1/18/2005	2919736
LIVE LIFE. WE'LL FIT IN.	78142291	1/18/2005	2919737
LIVE LIFE, WE'LL FIT IN.	78142276	5/10/2005	2949615
ONLINE DAT	76353735	2/10/2004	2813669
ONLINE TOM	76353737	1/11/2005	2917693
REDI-SCALE	78293890	5/31/2005	2958397

U.S. TRADEMARKS (PENDING)

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	File Date	Statement of Use Filed
ADVISOR	78280734	7/30/2003	9/06/2005

1 of 1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/02/2006 REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0412